Change of the Values Described on the Rating Plate, and in the Catalog and
Instruction Manual for AC Servo Motors

Thank you for your continued patronage of the Mitsubishi general-purpose AC servo and FA products.
For some HF-JP series AC servo motors, the current values described on the rating plate, and in the
catalog and Instruction Manual will be changed. We ask for your understanding in this matter.

1. Target Models
HF-JP153, HF-JP203, HF-JP353, HF-JP11K1M, HF-JP11K1M4

2. Change Targets
[Rating Plate]
[Catalog]

Rating plate on the above target models
Mitsubishi General-Purpose AC Servo
MELSERVO-J3

Mitsubishi General-Purpose AC Servo
SERVO MOTOR INSTRUCTION MANUAL

L03017 (Ver. G)

[Instruction Manual] SHO030041 (Ver. K)

3. Details of Change

The current values described on the rating plate, and in the catalog and Instruction Manual will be
changed as follows.

The change is made based on our new description rule for significant digits of values on the rating plate,
and does not affect the servo motor performance.

Unit: A

Before change After change

Target model

Rating Plate

Catalog

Instruction
Manual

Rating Plate

Catalog and
Instruction Manual

HF-JP153

10.6

10.6

10.6

11

HF-JP203

10.6

10.6

10.6

11

HF-JP353

17.6

16.6 (17.6)

16.6 (17.6)

17 (18)

HF-JP11K1M

61

60

60

61

HF-JP11K1M4

31

32

32

31

Note. Values in parentheses indicate the current values when the servo motor is connected to an MR-J3-500A/B(-RJ006)/T
servo amplifier.

4. Schedule

The new rating plate will be attached to motors manufactured in June 2015 and later, and the change
will be reflected in the next revision of the catalog and the Instruction Manual.

Change of the Values Described on the
Rating Plate, and in the Catalog and
Instruction Manual for AC Servo Motors

Mitsubishi Electric Corp., Nagoya Works
5-1-14 Yada-minami, Higashi-ku, Nagoya 461-8670
Tel.: +81 (52) 721-2111 Main line




