Mitsubishi General-Purpose AC Servo

No. 15-12E

Sales and Service

Change of the Values Described on the Rating Plate, and in the Catalog and Instruction Manual for AC Servo Motors

Thank you for your continued patronage of the Mitsubishi general-purpose AC servo and FA products. For some HF-JP series AC servo motors, the current values described on the rating plate, and in the catalog and Instruction Manual will be changed. We ask for your understanding in this matter.

1. Target Models

HF-JP153, HF-JP203, HF-JP353, HF-JP11K1M, HF-JP11K1M4

2. Change Targets

[Catalog]

[Rating Plate] Rating plate on the above target models

Mitsubishi General-Purpose AC Servo L03017 (Ver. G)

MELSERVO-J3

[Instruction Manual] Mitsubishi General-Purpose AC Servo SI

SERVO MOTOR INSTRUCTION MANUAL

SH030041 (Ver. K)

3. Details of Change

The current values described on the rating plate, and in the catalog and Instruction Manual will be changed as follows.

The change is made based on our new description rule for significant digits of values on the rating plate, and does not affect the servo motor performance.

Unit: A

	Before change			After change	
Target model	Rating Plate	Catalog	Instruction Manual	Rating Plate	Catalog and Instruction Manual
HF-JP153	10.6	10.6	10.6	11	
HF-JP203	10.6	10.6	10.6	11	
HF-JP353	17.6	16.6 (17.6)	16.6 (17.6)	18	17 (18)
HF-JP11K1M	61	60	60	61	
HF-JP11K1M4	31	32	32	31	

Note. Values in parentheses indicate the current values when the servo motor is connected to an MR-J3-500A/B(-RJ006)/T servo amplifier.

4. Schedule

The new rating plate will be attached to motors manufactured in June 2015 and later, and the change will be reflected in the next revision of the catalog and the Instruction Manual.

of April Title Rating Plate, and in the Catalog and 5-	Mitsubishi Electric Corp., Nagoya Works 5-1-14 Yada-minami, Higashi-ku, Nagoya 461-8670 Tel.: +81 (52) 721-2111 Main line
--	---